7 8

9

1011

1213

14

1516

17

18

19

20

2122

23

24

25

Resolution accepting and expending a gift from the Randall Museum Friends in the amount of \$ 400,000.00 for Randall Museum Grounds Renovation.

[Gift to Recreation and Park Department]

WHEREAS, The Randall Museum Friends is a nonprofit organization established to support the Randall Museum; and

WHEREAS, The Randall Museum Friends has donated \$400,000.00 for the renovation to the Randall Museum grounds; and,

WHEREAS, The Recreation and Park Commission approved the plan for the learning garden and exterior improvements by Resolution Number 9807-109; and,

WHEREAS, The Recreation and Park Commission does recommend to the Board of Supervisors to accept and expand the generous donation of \$400,000.00 from the Randall Museum Friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend this gift of \$400,000.00 from the Randall Museum Friends for the renovation of the Museum grounds.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

002023

Date Passed:

Resolution accepting and expending a gift from the Randall Museum Friends in the amount of \$400,000.00 for Randall Museum Grounds Renovation.

December 11, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Becerril

File No. 002023

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 11, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

DEC 22 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board